/O Togs	<del>-</del>
SEP 1 6 2005	09-22-2005
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/90/2008)	MENT OF COMMERC nt and Trademark Office
CORDATION	103086939
PATEN	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BAR-AILLE INTERNATIONAL	Name: BarAille Communications LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4308 El Mar Drive, Suite 6
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2005	-
X Assignment Merger	City Invidendale by the See
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lauderdale by the Sea
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 33308
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/808,456	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KITMA LAW OFFICES. P.L.L.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 2855	Enclosed
Officer Address. 11 0. Dox 2000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stafford	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Virginia</u> <u>Zip: 22555-2855</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (540) 657–9344	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (540) 657-9343	Authorized User Name
Email Address: kliam@midatalnticbb.com	- Nationzed Osei Name
9. Signature: \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	9-16-05
DBYRNE 00000278 10808436 Signature	Date
William I. 40160mBr	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WLK Reg. No. 32.422 In consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: BAR-AILLE International, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business located at 4326 Bougainvilla Drive, #304, Lauderdale by the Sea, Florida 33308 (the Assignor) hereby sells and assigns to BarAille Communications LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 4308 El Mar Drive, Suite 6, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, Florida 33308 (the Assignee), their entire right, title and interest.

check applicable box(es)	🖾 for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100)
	and throughout the world.

in the invention(s) known as "BRAILLE TYPE DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD" for which application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on March 25, 2004 (also known as United States Patent Application No.10/808,456, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisional and continuing of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the applications or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants William L. Klima, Registration No. 32,422 of KLIMA LAW OFFICES, P.L.L.C., P. O. Box 2855, Stafford, Virginia 22555-2855, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned name.

WLK Ry , No . 22 A22 BAR-AILLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Date /////

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

Name

Title

Signature

BarAille Communications LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Date

S Name

Title

Signature

Tour Billy & Vanne Thurs My & Von

> PATENT REEL: 017001 FRAME: 0309